
2020 Augustana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-4   Home: 2-0   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (76), Opp (84)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Baier (1), Rosencranz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hanson (4), Olson (3), Dirksen (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Brown  1, Hanson 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (12-12), Olson (5-5), Bishop (1-1), Brown  (1-1), Bunnell (1-1), Elfrink (1-1), Hanson (1-1), Miller (1-1), Stroh (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Barth , Jordan .471 13-13 51 12 24 6 0 1 11 33 .647 1 1 3 1 .481 1 0 3-4 81 12 1 .989
3 Howell, Carter .440 13-13 50 17 22 5 1 2 10 35 .700 4 0 7 1 .481 0 0 3-4 14 0 0 1.000
35 Nickel , Ryan .383 13-13 47 12 18 3 0 0 7 21 .447 4 1 15 1 .442 0 0 7-9 7 21 2 .933
43 Rosencranz, Jaxon .370 12-12 46 15 17 4 2 6 19 43 .935 4 1 10 0 .431 0 0 1-1 24 3 0 1.000
22 Johnson, Riley .340 13-13 47 12 16 0 0 2 8 22 .468 3 1 12 0 .377 2 2 2-2 22 0 0 1.000
9 Olson, Will .333 11-9 30 5 10 1 0 3 11 20 .667 3 2 13 0 .417 1 0 1-1 76 1 4 .951
17 Hanson , Bjorn .314 11-10 35 9 11 4 0 0 4 15 .429 2 0 4 2 .351 0 1 3-4 13 0 0 1.000
14 Baier, Sam .292 13-13 48 8 14 3 1 1 8 22 .458 5 1 17 1 .364 1 0 5-6 12 34 4 .920
2 Mix, JT .242 12-12 33 5 8 1 0 0 9 9 .273 7 0 5 0 .375 0 0 2-3 13 24 0 1.000
38 Dirksen, Drey .400 5-2 5 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.000 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 19 1 1 .952
44 Ladd, Aiden .250 3-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Schroeder, Ford .133 9-4 15 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .200 2 0 2 0 .222 1 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
24 Campbell, Jared .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Stroh, Mitch .000 2-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
33 Hanson, Aaron .000 3-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
13 Ihrke, Ben .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Schoettmer, Michael .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
28 Miller, Seth .000 7-3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .340 13-13 427 105 145 28 4 16 93 229 .536 42 7 97 6 .402 6 4 28-35 299 109 12 .971
Opponents .209 13-13 369 65 77 10 2 10 53 121 .328 63 15 109 5 .345 2 1 6-6 303 119 17 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Campbell, Jared 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .100 1 0 1 0 0
25 Lanier, Tony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
27 Jensen, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
37 Bishop, Koby 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 1 2 0 4 6 1 0 0 .067 1 1 1 0 0
47 Peterson , Josh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
8 Olson, Josh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hanson, Parker 1.93 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 1 9.1 5 4 2 4 11 1 0 0 .156 0 2 0 0 0
34 Kranz, Caleb 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 2 1 1 3 7 0 0 1 .133 0 0 0 0 0
32 Furst , Evan 2.61 2-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 8 6 3 2 9 2 0 1 .195 0 0 0 0 0
28 Miller, Seth 3.45 1-0 3 3 0 0-1 0 15.2 8 6 6 8 16 1 0 1 .154 0 0 0 1 0
6 Schmidt , Jed 3.97 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 11 5 8 12 1 0 2 .326 1 1 0 0 1
45 Bruss, Thomas 4.15 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 5 2 6 5 1 0 0 .188 0 1 0 1 0
20 Brown , Tanner 5.06 3-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 14 9 9 6 19 2 0 3 .233 1 2 0 0 0
4 Payne, Garrett 6.75 1-1 4 1 0 0-1 0 8.0 8 7 6 3 6 0 1 0 .258 0 4 0 0 0
12 Stratmoen, Caleb 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 .111 1 2 0 0 0
16 Elfrink, Jasper 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 2 3 3 4 4 0 1 1 .182 1 0 0 0 0
48 Saari, Caleb 19.29 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 5 5 3 6 0 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 0
36 Bunnell, Bridger 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 2 5 2 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.15 9-4 51 13 0 2 2 99.2 77 65 46 63 109 10 2 10 .209 6 15 2 2 1
Opponents 8.02 4-9 43 13 0 0 1 101.0 145 105 90 42 97 28 4 16 .340 9 7 2 6 4



2020 Augustana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Mix, JT 37 13 24 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
43 Rosencranz, Jaxon 27 24 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Johnson, Riley 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Howell, Carter 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hanson , Bjorn 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hanson, Aaron 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 4 0
15 Stroh, Mitch 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Schoettmer, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Miller, Seth 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Schroeder, Ford 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brown , Tanner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Hanson, Parker 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Elfrink, Jasper 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Lanier, Tony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Furst , Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Bishop, Koby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Payne, Garrett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Barth , Jordan 94 81 12 1 .989 4 0 0 — 0 0
38 Dirksen, Drey 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 2 0
9 Olson, Will 81 76 1 4 .951 0 5 0 1.000 3 1
35 Nickel , Ryan 30 7 21 2 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baier, Sam 50 12 34 4 .920 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stratmoen, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ihrke, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Campbell, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jensen, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kranz, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Bunnell, Bridger 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Ladd, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Bruss, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Peterson , Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Saari, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schmidt , Jed 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Olson, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 420 299 109 12 .971 17 12 0 1.000 9 1
Opponents 439 303 119 17 .961 19 56 14 .800 6 0


